The following tables show the sensitivity of the Company’s net profit and equity to changes in the rate of exchange
for the currency to which the Company had significant exposure, the US dollar.  The change in currency rate below
represents management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign exchange rates.  The sensitivity analysis
is done for outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the year end
for a 5% (2020: 5%) change in foreign currency rates.  The percentage change in the currency rate will impact
each financial asset/liability included in the sensitivity analysis differently. Consequently, individual sensitivity
analyses were performed. The effect on net profit shown below is the total of the individual sensitivities done for
each of the assets/liabilities.  There is no impact on equity.

Page 42

Guardian General Insurance Jamaica Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2021
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

3. Insurance and Financial Risk Management (Continued)

(c) Financial risk (continued)

(v) Interest rate risk

Effect on Effect on Effect on Effect on
Net Profit Equity Net Profit Equity

2021 2021 2020 2020
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Increase in interest rates 12,138   574,348   (527,513)   (12,601)
Decrease in interest rates (7,838)   (526,247)   689,085   12,601

(vi) Price risk

Price sensitivity

Effect on
Net Profit

Effect on Net
Profit

2021 2020
$’000 $’000

Change in basis points:
-10 % (2020: -15%)   (193,723)   (171,320)
+10 % (2020: +15%)   193,723   171,320

Floating rate instruments expose the Company to cash flow interest risk, whereas fixed interest rate instruments
expose the Company to fair value interest risk.

The Company’s interest rate risk policy requires it to manage interest rate risk by maintaining an appropriate mix
of fixed and variable rate instruments.  The policy also requires it to manage the maturities of interest bearing
financial assets and interest bearing financial bearing liabilities.

In respect of the interest bearing accounts held in cash and bank, these amounts have a short time to maturity and
are maintained at market rates, accordingly, these are not significantly exposed to interest rate risk.